South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:27:01 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4810 General Bill, By L.M. Martin, J.M. Baxley, Jennings, Kelley and W.J. Young

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-13-465 so as to provide that no
undercover agent under the age of twenty-one of the Department of Revenue and Taxation or any other state or local law
enforcement agency may purchase or attempt to purchase beer, wine, or alcoholic liquor for on or off-premises consumption at
an establishment licensed to make such sales unless the department or agency has two documented instances that the
establishment has violated provisions of law prohibiting the sale of beer, wine or alcoholic liquor to minors, and to provide
remedies for violations.

03/21/96
03/21/96
04/18/96
04/23/96
04/24/96

05/01/96

House
House
House
House
House

House

Introduced and read first time HJ-37

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-37

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5

Objection by Rep. Haskins HJ-72

Objection by Rep. Whatley, Limehouse, Fulmer, Hallman, McCraw, S. Whipper, Phillips, Simrill,
Knotts & Cotty HJ-337

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary HJ-97

Page 1 of 1



