South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 12:43:29 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4810 General Bill, By L.M. Martin, J.M. Baxley, Jennings, Kelley and W.J. Young

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-13-465 so as to provide that no undercover agent under the age of twenty-one of the Department of Revenue and Taxation or any other state or local law enforcement agency may purchase or attempt to purchase beer, wine, or alcoholic liquor for on or off-premises consumption at an establishment licensed to make such sales unless the department or agency has two documented instances that the establishment has violated provisions of law prohibiting the sale of beer, wine or alcoholic liquor to minors, and to provide remedies for violations.

03/21/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-37
03/21/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-37
04/18/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5
04/23/96	House	Objection by Rep. Haskins HJ-72
04/24/96	House	Objection by Rep. Whatley, Limehouse, Fulmer, Hallman, McCraw, S. Whipper, Phillips, Simrill,
		Knotts & Cotty HJ-337
05/01/96	House	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary HJ-97